WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF

Public Instruction

Jill K. Underly, PhD, State Superintendent

2023-2024 Virtual Charter Schools Accepting Expelled Students

These virtual charter schools will consider application from expelled students on a case-
by-case basis. The department recommends contacting schools prior to submitting

applications.

Barron Area School District

Advanced Learning Academy of Wisconsin
Grades: KG-12

1050 E Woodland Ave Barron Area WI 54812
Jessica Mullikin

715-537-5627

mullikinj@barron.k12.wi.us
www.barron.k12.wi.us/schools/alaw.cfm

First Year with VCS Status: 2011

Birchwood School District

Bobcat Virtual Academy

Grades: K4-12

300 S Wilson St Birchwood WI 54817
Jeffrey Stanley

715-354-3471
jstanley@birchwood.k12.wi.us
www.birchwood.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2015

Cameron School District

Cameron Academy of Virtual Education (CAVE)
Grades: K4-12

750 1st St Cameron WI 54822

John Meznarich

715-458-5611
jmeznarich@cave.cameron.k12.wi.us
www.cave.cameron.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2010

Chetek-Weyerhaeuser Area School District
Link2Learn Virtual Charter School

Grades: K4-12

1001 Knapp St Chetek W1 54728

Gesa Tschumperlin

715-924-3136
gtschumperlin@cwasd.k12.wi.us
www.cwasd.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2011

De Soto Area School District

De Soto Virtual School

Grades: KG-12

615 Main St De Soto WI 54624
Scott Kelly

608-648-3311
skelly@desoto.k12.wi.us
www.desoto.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2015

Eau Claire Area School District

Eau Claire Virtual School

Grades: KG-12

500 Main St Eau Claire Area WI 54701

James Schmitt

715-852-3070

jschmitt@ecasd.us
www.ecasd.us/eau-claire-virtual-school/home
First Year with VCS Status: 2019
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Elkhorn Area School District
Elkhorn Options Virtual School
Grades: K4-12

3 N Jackson St Elkhorn W1 53121
Trisha Spende

262-723-1696
spentr@elkhorn.k12.wi.us
www.elkhorn.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2015

Elmwood School District

Western Wisconsin Virtual Charter School
(WWVC)

Grades: K4-12

213 S Scott St EImwood W1 54740

Thomas Sauve

715-639-2711

sauvet@elmwood.k12.wi.us
www.elmwood.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2019

Gilman School District

eSucceed Charter School
Grades: KG-12

325 N 5th Ave Gilman WI 54433
Michele Andorfer
715-447-8211
mandorfer@esucceed.org
www.esucceed.org

First Year with VCS Status: 2019

Grantsburg School District

iForward

Grades: KG-12

480 E. JAMES AVE. Grantsburg WI 54840
Constance Quade

715-463-4900
constance.quade@iforwardwisconsin.com
https://iforwardwisconsin.com

First Year with VCS Status: 2007

Janesville School District

ARISE Virtual Academy

Grades: KG-12

450 N Crosby Ave Janesville WI 53548
Patricia Hernandez

608-743-6110
phernandez@janesville.k12.wi.us
www.janesville.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2007

Kettle Moraine School District

KM Connect Virtual Academy for
Communication and Collaboration

Grades: 06-11

349 N Oak Crest Dr Kettle Moraine WI 53183
Eric Anderson

262-968-6200

andersoe@kmsd.edu

https://www.kmsd.edu

First Year with VCS Status: 2022

La Crosse School District

Coulee Region Virtual Academy
Grades: KG-12

228 5th Ave S La Crosse WI 54601
Micah Averbeck

608-789-8940
maverbec@lacrossesd.org
http://www.lacrosseschools.org
First Year with VCS Status: 2021

Lake Geneva J1 School District

Maple Park Charter School

Grades: K4-08

W 1380 Lake Geneva Highway Lake Geneva WI
53147

Lidalyn Tennessen

262-348-1000
chiper.tennessen@badger.k12.wi.us
www.lakegenevaschools.com

First Year with VCS Status: 2019
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Lake Geneva-Genoa City UHS School District
New Visions Charter School

Grades: 09-12

220 E South St Lake Geneva W1 53147
Jennifer Straus

262-348-2000
jennifer.straus@badger.k12.wi.us
www.lakegenevaschools.com

First Year with VCS Status: 2019

Little Chute Area School District
Flex Academy
Grades: KG-08

325 Meulemans St Little Chute Area W1 54140

Heidi Schmidt

920-788-7605
hschmidt@littlechute.k12.wi.us
www.flexacademyfoxcities.com
First Year with VCS Status: 2020

Marshall School District

JEDI Virtual K-12

Grades: K4-12

1221 Innovation Dr Marshall WI 53190
Jamie Syvrud

262-473-1468

jlsjedi@cesa2.org
https://jedivirtual.org/

First Year with VCS Status: 2005

McFarland School District

Destinations Career Academy of Wisconsin
Grades: 09-12

4721 Dale-Curtin Dr McFarland WI 53558
Sara Cutler

608-838-9482

scutler@k12.com

www.widca.k12.com

First Year with VCS Status: 2016

McFarland School District

Wisconsin Virtual Academy High (WIVA)
Grades: 09-12

4721 Dale-Curtin Dr McFarland WI 53558
Sara Cutler

608-838-9482

scutler@k12.com

www.k12.com/wiva

First Year with VCS Status: 2014

McFarland School District

Wisconsin Virtual Academy K-8 (WIVA)
Grades: KG-08

4721 Dale-Curtin Dr McFarland WI 53558
Sara Cutler

608-838-9482

scutler@k12.com

www.wiva.k12.com

First Year with VCS Status: 2014

Medford Area Public School District
Rural Virtual Academy
Grades: K4-12

624 College St Medford Area Public WI 54451

Charles Heckel

715-748-4620
charles.heckel@ruralvirtual.org
https://ruralvirtual.org/

First Year with VCS Status: 2005

Merrill Area School District

Bridges Virtual Academy

Grades: K4-12

1201 N Sales St Merrill Area WI 54452
John Hagemeister

715-539-8360
john.hagemeister@bvaedu.org
https://www.bvaedu.org

First Year with VCS Status: 2012
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Montello School District

Montello Virtual Charter School
Grades: K4-12

222 Forest Ln Montello WI 53949
Theresa Crawford

608-297-2128
tcrawford@montelloschools.org
www.montelloschools.org

First Year with VCS Status: 2014

Norris School District

Norris Academy Virtual School

Grades: KG-12

W247510395 Center Dr Norris W1 53149
Johnna Noll

262-662-5911
info@norrisacademywi.org
www.norrisacademywi.org

First Year with VCS Status: 2017

Northern Ozaukee School District

Wisconsin Virtual Learning

Grades: K4-12

401 Highland Dr Northern Ozaukee WI 53021
Michael Leach

262-692-3988

mleach@nosd.edu

www.wisconsinvl.net

First Year with VCS Status: 2009

Prairie du Chien Area School District

Mighty River Academy of Virtual Education
Grades: KG-12

800 E Crawford St Prairie du Chien W1 53821
Michael Liddell

608-326-3843

liddellmi@pdc.k12.wi.us

www.pdc.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2013

Richland School District

Richland Online Academy

Grades: KG-12

1996 US Hwy 14 W Richland W1 53581
Steve Board

608-647-6131
sboard@richland.k12.wi.us
www.richland.k12.wi.us/roa

First Year with VCS Status: 2014

Saint Croix Central School District

Saint Croix Virtual Academy Inc

Grades: K4-12

1751 Broadway Street Saint Croix Central WI
54015

Stephani Posta

715-796-5383

sposta@scc.k12.wi.us

www.scc.k12.wi.us

First Year with VCS Status: 2014

Two Rivers Public School District

Lighthouse Learning Academy

Grades: K4-12

4521 Lincoln Ave Two Rivers Public WI 54241
Diane Johnson

920-793-4560
diane.johnson@trschools.k12.wi.us
https://www.trschools.k12.wi.us/schools/lightho

use/
First Year with VCS Status: 2016

Woatertown Unified School District

eCampus Academy Charter School

Grades: K4-12

111 Dodge Street Watertown Unified WI 53094
Jason Bull

920-262-1460

info@ecampusacademy.org
www.ecampusacademy.org

First Year with VCS Status: 2020
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Wausau School District

Wausau Area Virtual Education (WAVE)
Grades: KG-12

415 Seymour St Wausau WI 54403
Shannon Young

715-261-0527
syoung@wausauschools.org
www.wsdwave.org

First Year with VCS Status: 2018

Wisconsin Rapids School District

Central Oaks Academy

Grades: K4-08

311 Lincoln Street Wisconsin Rapids WI 54494
Brian Oswall

715-424-6768

brian.oswall@wrps.net

WWW.Wrps.org
First Year with VCS Status: 2021

Wonewoc-Union Center School District
Wonewoc-Center Virtual Academy
Grades: KG-12

101 School Rd Wonewoc-Union Center WI
53968

Mike Beranek

608-464-3165

beramik@wc.k12.wi.us
www.wc.k12.wi.us/virtualacademy.cfm
First Year with VCS Status: 2017
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